

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No:CRL.P.No.3251 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02.05.2022	<u>DR, J</u> Notice to the respondent(s). Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to take out personal notice to the 2nd respondent by Registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service into the Registry. Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that in the complaint made by the defacto complainant, except stating that the petitioners, who are A8 to A15, are bonafide purchasers, no specific allegations are made against the petitioners. Considering the submissions made and on perusal of the material papers placed on record, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in C.C.No.1094 of 2021 on the file of Additional Junior Civil Judge, Mangalagiri, Guntur District, with regard to petitioners herein are concerned. Post this case after summer vacation, 2022. _____ D.RAMESH,J PA.	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>